
Longwood (3-6-2, 2-2-0) -vs- High Point (7-2-2, 4-0-0)
10/11/2024 at High Point, N.C. (Vert Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/11/2024
Attendance: 613
Stadium: Vert Stadium
Officials: Referee, Jude Carr   Asst. Referee, Aaron Hormuth   Asst.
Referee, Justin Hughes   Alt. Official, Carmen Serbio   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Longwood 0 0 0
High Point 3 2 5

Longwood 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Hinke, Max 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Kamdjin, Aristhid 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Ambaek, David 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Vargas, Anthony 0 0 0 0 77
FWD 11 Coelho, Simao 1 1 0 0 65
MID 13 Nance, Mateo 0 0 0 0 80
FWD 15 Bedolla, Brando 0 0 0 0 40
MID 20 Rodriguez, Iago 0 0 0 0 55
DEF 21 Hernandez, Mikey 0 0 0 0 37
MID 22 Yoder, Joshua 0 0 0 0 90
MID 23 Macaya, Jesus 1 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 3 Sonez, Joaquin 0 0 0 0 34
FWD 10 Stevenson, Ethan 0 0 0 0 15
DEF 12 Ford, Oscar 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 14 Ouattara, Kunandy 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 18 Brandis, Valentin 0 0 0 0 35
FWD 19 Adeyemi, Desmond 0 0 0 0 58
FWD 26 Diaz, Diego 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 2 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Hinke, Max 90:00 5 3

Totals 5 3

High Point 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Caron, Josh 0 0 0 0 77
MID 4 Amaya, Jefferson 0 0 0 1 45
DEF 5 Kamrath, Lukas 0 0 0 0 74
MID 6 Johnstone, Ross 2 1 1 0 68
MID 8 Krueger, Brendan 2 1 1 2 74
FWD 11 DeFrancesco, Frankie 2 1 0 0 31
DEF 12 Yantz, Beau 2 1 0 0 74
FWD 18 Baafi, Alfred 5 1 1 1 71
FWD 19 Blondel, Celestin 2 2 1 1 63
DEF 24 Seidu, Mohammed 0 0 0 0 74
DEF 26 Geigle, Fynn 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
MID 2 Ruckman, Jackson 0 0 0 0 16
FWD 3 Gomina, Josh 1 0 0 0 22
FWD 7 Ryder, Joe 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 9 Ignacio, Kaya 1 0 0 0 43
MID 10 Ramirez, Anthony 2 1 1 0 46
GK 13 Snyder, Luke 0 0 0 0 13

14 Niblock, Chris 0 0 0 0 13
MID 16 Abril, Aidan 0 0 0 0 16
DEF 22 Herb, Nick 0 0 0 0 16
DEF 23 Killgore, John 0 0 0 0 16
FWD 25 Brucker, Matt 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 27 Bazzell, Aiden 0 0 0 0 16
MID 29 Johnson, Koven 0 0 0 0 51

Totals 19 8 5 5 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Caron, Josh 76:47 0 1
13 Snyder, Luke 13:13 0 0

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Longwood 0 2 2
High Point 12 7 19

Saves By Period
Longwood 3 0 3
High Point 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Longwood 0 1 1
High Point 6 1 7

Fouls By Period
Longwood 5 8 13
High Point 3 6 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

07:40 HPU Brendan Krueger Celestin Blondel
GOAL by HPU Krueger, Brendan Assist by
Blondel, Celestin.

12:45 HPU Ross Johnstone Jefferson Amaya
GOAL by HPU Johnstone, Ross Assist by
Amaya, Jefferson.

16:24 HPU Celestin Blondel Brendan Krueger
GOAL by HPU Blondel, Celestin Assist by
Krueger, Brendan.



56:16 HPU Anthony Ramirez Alfred Baafi
GOAL by HPU Ramirez, Anthony Assist by
Baafi, Alfred.

71:13 HPU Alfred Baafi Brendan Krueger
GOAL by HPU Baafi, Alfred Assist by Krueger,
Brendan.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 32:26 (YELLOW), #3 Joaquin Sonez (LWD)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 HPU Caron, Josh at goalie for High Point
00:00 LWD Hinke, Max at goalie for Longwood
01:07 HPU Corner kick [01:07].
01:25 HPU Shot by HPU DeFrancesco, Frankie, out top.
02:42 HPU Corner kick [02:42].
03:20 HPU Offside against High Point.
04:07 HPU Shot by HPU Yantz, Beau, out top.
04:40 HPU Corner kick [04:40].
05:19 HPU Corner kick [05:19].
05:49 HPU Shot by HPU Baafi, Alfred, out top left.
07:40 HPU Shot by HPU Blondel, Celestin, bottom center, saved by Hinke, Max.
07:40 HPU GOAL by HPU Krueger, Brendan Assist by Blondel, Celestin.

Longwood 0, High Point 1
09:07 HPU Corner kick [09:07].
10:54 HPU Foul on DeFrancesco, Frankie.
11:42 LWD Foul on Kamdjin, Aristhid.
12:16 HPU Shot by HPU Baafi, Alfred.
12:22 HPU Corner kick [12:22].
12:45 HPU GOAL by HPU Johnstone, Ross Assist by Amaya, Jefferson.

Longwood 0, High Point 2
15:50 HPU Shot by HPU Yantz, Beau, bottom right, saved by Hinke, Max.
16:24 HPU GOAL by HPU Blondel, Celestin Assist by Krueger, Brendan.

Longwood 0, High Point 3
20:29 LWD Foul on Nance, Mateo.
21:06 LWD Foul on Coelho, Simao.
25:02 HPU Shot by HPU DeFrancesco, Frankie, bottom center, saved by Hinke, Max.
25:25 HPU Shot by HPU Johnstone, Ross, out left.
27:15 LWD Offside against Longwood.
29:11 LWD LWD substitution: Sonez, Joaquin for Coelho, Simao.
29:11 LWD LWD substitution: Adeyemi, Desmond for Bedolla, Brando.
29:11 LWD LWD substitution: Stevenson, Ethan for Hernandez, Mikey.
29:23 HPU Foul on Johnstone, Ross.
30:05 HPU HPU substitution: Ignacio, Kaya for DeFrancesco, Frankie.
30:05 HPU HPU substitution: Ramirez, Anthony for Blondel, Celestin.
30:59 LWD Foul on Adeyemi, Desmond.
31:07 LWD LWD substitution: Diaz, Diego for Adeyemi, Desmond.
32:26 LWD Yellow card on LWD Sonez, Joaquin.
32:46 LWD Foul on Kamdjin, Aristhid.
33:04 LWD LWD substitution: Adeyemi, Desmond for Diaz, Diego.
37:13 HPU Foul on Seidu, Mohammed.
38:43 HPU HPU substitution: Johnson, Koven for Johnstone, Ross.
38:43 HPU HPU substitution: Gomina, Josh for Baafi, Alfred.
44:31 HPU Shot by HPU Krueger, Brendan, out left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LWD

FOR LWD: , #1 Hinke, Max, #2 Kamdjin, Aristhid, #4 Ambaek, David, #5 Vargas, Anthony, #11 Coelho, Simao, #13
Nance, Mateo, #19 Adeyemi, Desmond, #20 Rodriguez, Iago, #21 Hernandez, Mikey, #22 Yoder, Joshua, #23
Macaya, Jesus.

45:00 HPU

FOR HPU: , #1 Caron, Josh, #6 Johnstone, Ross, #5 Kamrath, Lukas, #29 Johnson, Koven, #8 Krueger, Brendan, #9
Ignacio, Kaya, #12 Yantz, Beau, #19 Blondel, Celestin, #10 Ramirez, Anthony, #24 Seidu, Mohammed, #18 Baafi,
Alfred.

45:00 HPU HPU substitution: Johnstone, Ross for Amaya, Jefferson.
45:00 HPU HPU substitution: Blondel, Celestin for Gomina, Josh.
45:00 HPU HPU substitution: Baafi, Alfred for Geigle, Fynn.
45:00 LWD LWD substitution: Coelho, Simao for Sonez, Joaquin.
45:00 LWD LWD substitution: Hernandez, Mikey for Stevenson, Ethan.
48:01 HPU Foul on Seidu, Mohammed.
49:34 HPU Foul on Johnson, Koven.
51:23 LWD LWD substitution: Sonez, Joaquin for Hernandez, Mikey.



53:53 LWD Shot by LWD Macaya, Jesus.
54:10 LWD Corner kick [54:10].
55:00 LWD LWD substitution: Brandis, Valentin for Rodriguez, Iago.
55:21 LWD Foul on Ambaek, David.
55:49 HPU Foul on Seidu, Mohammed.
56:16 HPU GOAL by HPU Ramirez, Anthony Assist by Baafi, Alfred.

Longwood 0, High Point 4
57:19 LWD Foul on Yoder, Joshua.
58:35 HPU Shot by HPU Baafi, Alfred, out left.
59:18 LWD Foul on Sonez, Joaquin.
63:56 LWD Shot by LWD Coelho, Simao, bottom center, saved by Caron, Josh.
64:59 LWD Foul on Brandis, Valentin.
65:40 HPU Shot by HPU Ramirez, Anthony, out top.
66:08 HPU Foul on Ramirez, Anthony.
67:33 HPU Shot by HPU Baafi, Alfred, out left.
68:15 LWD Foul on Sonez, Joaquin.
69:01 LWD Foul on Adeyemi, Desmond.
70:19 HPU Shot by HPU Ignacio, Kaya, out right.
70:37 LWD LWD substitution: Ford, Oscar for Sonez, Joaquin.
71:13 HPU GOAL by HPU Baafi, Alfred Assist by Krueger, Brendan.

Longwood 0, High Point 5
73:22 HPU HPU substitution: Abril, Aidan for Johnstone, Ross.
73:22 HPU HPU substitution: Killgore, John for Kamrath, Lukas.
73:22 HPU HPU substitution: Ruckman, Jackson for Krueger, Brendan.
73:22 HPU HPU substitution: Bazzell, Aiden for Ignacio, Kaya.
73:22 HPU HPU substitution: Herb, Nick for Yantz, Beau.
73:22 HPU HPU substitution: Gomina, Josh for Seidu, Mohammed.
75:37 LWD Offside against Longwood.
76:38 HPU Foul on Baafi, Alfred.
76:47 HPU HPU substitution: Snyder, Luke for Caron, Josh.
76:47 HPU HPU substitution: Niblock, Chris for Blondel, Celestin.
76:47 HPU HPU substitution: Ryder, Joe for Ramirez, Anthony.
76:47 HPU HPU substitution: Brucker, Matt for Baafi, Alfred.
76:47 LWD LWD substitution: Ouattara, Kunandy for Vargas, Anthony.
79:53 LWD LWD substitution: Bedolla, Brando for Coelho, Simao.
79:53 LWD LWD substitution: Diaz, Diego for Nance, Mateo.
81:59 HPU Shot by HPU Gomina, Josh.
82:34 HPU Corner kick [82:34].
83:52 LWD Foul on Adeyemi, Desmond.
88:07 LWD Foul on Ambaek, David.
89:01 HPU Foul on Johnson, Koven.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


